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DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ..2v..a2.t:?'fa. C.1::e.eA.7.~.I..JX...../ _
Trib. of County of .lir.xt:Av.-z!i:.~ .

, , ..L ,
Use ..1rr7c,:r./on _

2°Quantity of water ·······-··················..-· No. of acres ~.·-··

Name of ditch ······-····················································---

Date of priority .A~v.:~Z:..~../..z.'~<2- __
In name of .zaet<...2.ae.e£2&.Gers

s0
&.P.7.t!r/4?..0:e.~iAdjudication, Vol. L6. , page .LJ.!£..Y~

I 114
App. No Per. No Cert.No. .Z.~!l.-:t?..f?./n',,,,,.,7

31+10 ,,,,
Certificate cancelled ·---.. ··~-;nu V

I

Change in £0,..V,········-······-·········································..············
Date filed _rko..u..a:5Z....L'?_./....?.Z.L..-..··········-·-······-·······
Date of hearing .

Place of hearing ·········-··················-······················ .

Date of order .t.::.3..::-.~1 Vol. ··~·n=·• page ..lg_{ .
Date for application of water ..LJ2::.~.~.lQ~J?.';~~J.Y:········

APR271987"•..isoProof mailed ·-----····~-·············-··········································•··············5-0487- 4 049w
Proof received ·······---"-//-S7....... .
Certificate issued Vol. , page .

···-··-····-··-··--···-···-···········--··-··-··-··---

Name .2~~-··-~././2c:.A-._ _ _.._.._.
By .2Zaza.es=atea..I2±.

Address 6.,12.z'Z'. ~!2A. .A.'r.:..g_., - .

··-·-··-·J3&?✓ .t?r, .....2/ZP/--·---····-·--·- .
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
SARAH W. WILLOCK (TUMALO IRRIGATION )
DISTRICT) FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE )
IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER )

On January I0, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by Sarah W. Willock for approval of a change in place of use of water

from Turnalo Creek, Deschutes River, Crater Creek, Little Crater Creek and three spring
branches, and Crescent Lake Reservoir, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to

540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Crook County, Oregon, entered May L,
1911, In the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights to the Use of the Waters

of Tumalo Creek, a tributary of Deschutes River, a water right was allowed in the name

of Ira E. Wimer, tabulated at page 139, Volume l, for irrigation of, among other lands, a

certain 0.8 acre in SW I/4 SW I/4, Section 27, Township I6 South, Range II East, WM,

with a date of priority of August 5, 1900, as now described by certificate issued in the

name of Tumalo Irrigation District and recorded at page 3I4I0, Volume 23, State Record
of Water Right Certificates.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered
August 27, 1958, In the Matter of the Determination. of the Relative Rights to the Use of

the Waters of Tumalo Creek, a tributary of Deschutes River, a water right was allowed in
the name of Deschutes County Municipal Improvement District (now Tumalo Irrigation

District), tabulated in the name of Sid Rogers at page 196, Volume 16, for irrigation of,
among other lands, a certain l.6 acres in SW 1/4 SW I/4, Section 27, Township 16 South,

Range 11 East, WM, with a date of priority of August 5, 1900, as now described by
certificate issued in the name of Tumalo Irrigation District and recorded at page 26508,

Volume 18, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

Certificate of water right issued to Tumalo Irrigation District and recorded at

page 26050, Volume 18, State Record of Water Right Certificates, describes a right to

the use of not to exceed 136.0 cubic feet per second of water from Tumalo Creek,

supplemented by the use of not to exceed 40.0 cubic feet per second from Crater Creek;

not to exceed 34.0 cubic feet per second from Little Crater Creek; and not to exceed 1.0

cubic foot per second from three spring branches for irrigation of, among other lands, a
certain 0.6 acre in SW I/4 SW I/4, Section 27, Township I6 South, Range II East, WM,
with a date of priority of October 29, 1913.

Volume 35, page 64
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These lands also have supplemental rights evidenced by certificate recorded at

page l412, Volume 23, State Record of Water Right Certificates, to the use of water

from Deschutes River, with a date of priority of 1905; Certificate 26050, Volume 18, to

the use of water from Tumalo Creek, Crater Creek, Little Crater Creek and' three spring

branches, with a date of priority of October 29, 1913; Certificate 26051, Volume 18, to

the use of waters of Crescent lake Reservoir, with a date of priority of April 7, 1911; and
Permit 2784l for the use of waters of Crescent Lake Reservoir, with a priority date of

December 8, 1961.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to transfer

the water rights therefrom, without loss of priority, to a certain 1.0 acre in NW I/4

SW I/4, Section 12 (McGuire); 1.0 acre in SW 1/4 SW I/4, Section 34 (Don Mcferran) and

1.0 acre in SE l/4 SE 1/4, Section 36 (Alger), all Township 16 South, Range II East, WM.
The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Tumalo Irrigation

District and the Board of Directors of said District approved the proposed change in place
of use of water at a regular meeting.

Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the
proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in
place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be
approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place

of use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to
beneficial use on or before October 1, 1982.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources

Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on the lands to which the

water is transferred hereby, a certificate of water right shall be issued to Tumalo

Irrigation District confirming this and prior changes within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 3rd day of August, 1981.

JAMES E. SEXSON,
Director

NOTE: The approval of a water right transfer application does not confirm the
status of the right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

6145A
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T-4124

AMENDED
Application for Transfer of Water Right

\'.·,•.TER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

Sarah W. WillockI, ·························································································································································································•····(Name of applicant)

c/o Tumalo Irrigation District, 64697 Cook Avenue Bendof ·····························································································-·································, ,(Mailing address) (City)

state of......... Oregon......, 9770], 382-3053., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

................................................................. place of..use .
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

0?-3)-70,ire I.vier v ] ?9 (akd
t

C-24°i, >! a9rs v 196 d)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? AO: _See.Remarks..........-................................
(1£ not, ive name)

:.•····-···················--···················--················ number of certificate 26.5.08...Primary.........

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? Y.e.s If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes orNo)

See Remarks

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .See.remarks.......... I so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit Number of certificate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ······················$.e.e r.§m,n:k~ .
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ...August.5,19Q0;..0October..29,..1913.....

6. 'The authorized point of diversion is located ............. ft and ft from the .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.J

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section.......-....... Tp R. W.M.,
(No. N. orS.) (No. E.'orW.)

in the county of The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question l! the appl!caUon 1• !or chan,rc Jn point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft.....----...... and ft from the .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the............ of Section Tp R. W.M.,
(No. N. or S .) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of ·······-···································• The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690- 4-0 1-77 SP33064-690



8. The use to which the water is applied is ..i.r.r.i.g:at.i.an .
~atlon, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List i- of Section Number Acres 'l'oBe Irrigated

16 South 11 EWM 27 SW; SW .. .8 re)
Deschutes County

Tax Lot 402

16 South 11 EMM 27 S SW¼ (T. L. 4051 l. 6 (>csoe)
-

16 South 11 EWM 27 SW¼ SW¼ (T.L.405) .6 (a ose)

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

~
9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ......... · Yes. .

(If not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ~9 .
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 il application Is for change Inuse or place or use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

eluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? Y.es. .
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is -1.!.'tJ.9.~!J~!! .
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

0

Range
Township E. orW. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List !- of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

16 South 11 EM 34 SW; SW tr 1g9) l.O (Don McFerran) #265- a

··- .4: #26508
16 South 11 EWM 36 SE SE TT.L. 1500) l . O (Alger) K 49Kn

16 South 11 EWM
- .

(T.L. 900) ( , }' 8: #3141012 NW SW 1,0 McGuire .2: #26509

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are IT1.Qt.~.J;,.gn~fj_~j_gl_.!J.$JL .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ~..-:~P.ri..J:..J,... J.~JH .
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ..Q~.t9.P.~.r.J.,...J~.8.J... .

»,RE %%E#."RR±+144%.57k-m assam{g}
Primary:.....,6.acres:Cert..26050.-..Tuma.lo.Creek.and.branches:..10/29/1913.... ..(3)

. . - ~

....5.l-!PRl~.m~.r.ttgJ.; C.ert.•....260.50 :·:.CL.and..2..on]y.). -::..I.uma].o ..Creek..and..hr.anches; l0./.29./..l.9~.3 .

....Cert.26051..-.Crescent..Lake..Reservoir;.. 4/7./19.lJ .

.......................................C~.rt., Jl4.J.Z :: O..e.s.!;h.Y:t.es R.i.'lle.r.; 19.05., .
Permit 2784l- Crescent Lake Reservoir; 12/8/61

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE. ·

ET; .--­first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .. .Jl.th.... day of A,ugus&····:·<·J? !~~· .

raw. sciklac
(Name of :,ppllcant)

.............-................................. . --------······•······
J I NOTARY PUBLIC FOROREGONanet L. Boettcher

~:ommission expires M.~..Y. J.Q., .1.~~.3 -..-

[Notarial Seal]

·
Subscribed and sworn to before me this.8th.... · day of , A..ug.us:t. , 19RO .



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

Name: RICHARD ALGER

Address: 19565 Tumalo Reservoir Road, Bend, Oregon 97701

64697 Cook Avenue, Bend, Oregon 97701

Source of Supply: Tumalo Creek, Crater Creek, Little Crater Creek, Deschutes
River, and Crescent Lake Reservoir

Transfer: 4124

Tumalo Creek - October 29, 1913; August 5, 1900, Deschutes
River 1905, Crescent Lake Reservoir April 7, 1911;
December 8, 196l

Use: irrigation of 1.2 acres; being 0.6 acre August 5, 1900 and 0.6 acre
October 29, 1913

Location and Point of Diversion: Columbia Southern Canal, Tumalo Feed Canal
and D.C.M.I.D. Canal

The description of land given below and as shown on the attached map
corresponds to that found to be irrigated:

l.2 acres SE 1/4 SE 1/4
Section 36

Township l6 South, Range ll East, WM

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water defining
the extent of use of water under the change in place of use approved by the
order of the Water Resources Director entered August 3, 198l; I know the
contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

Priority Dates:

IN
of

I have
1987.

hereunto set my hand this 5 daya

.-­
OlOOE

LegaI_owner of the above described lands



•

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

Name: CHARLOTTE NASH AND MARY JANET KUBITSCHEK

Address: 25 Prospect Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94110

Name: c/o TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT

Address: 64697 Cook Avenue, Bend, OR 97701

EEASED
1.14\ 11 1987

Source of Supply: Tumalo Creek, Crater Creek, Little Crater Creek, Deschutes
River, and Crescent Lake Reservoir

Transfer: 4124

Priority Dates: Tumalo Creek - ugust 5, 1900, Deschutes River - 1905,
Crescent Lake Reservoir - April 7, 1911, December 8, 196l

Use: irrigation of 0.8 acre

Location and Point of Diversion: Columbia Southern Canal, Tumalo Feed Canal,
and D.C.M.I.D. Canal

The description of land given below and as shown on the attached map
corresponds to that found to be irrigated:

0.8 acre NW 1/4 SW 1/4
Section 12

Township l6 South, Range ll East, WM

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water defining
the extent of use of water under the change in place of use approved by the
order of the Water Resources Director entered August 3, 1981; I know the
contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
or Dy

I

96070/BE ./

I have hereunto set my hand this 6 TJ, · day
, 1987.
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Trib of ---------

REPORT ON INSPECTION OF TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: @

USE
Add' 1 POD

County D r'se,,f;i/te5

Source of Water rl,/h,,J4/., Cr, -e /t:,,,

Old Certificate No. J;f;O '~J~?l~,· ?-6.tJ~O
.,) J

1. Name c4t9f')"ti~ /vis 1, / D~n J1~ f'4,, 'ftT>, , l<.M A'il ,ti A l@ft
~ J

Address ft/n-, 11 l I '?J ~ fp t:/7 e,:U) le- Av(.} /3-e:-;,,,f, , cJ/2.. q 7,ffl

3. Use irate
4. Amount of Water ----------------------------

Transfer No. -f-; ;)._±

5. Priority Date ------------------------------6. Proposed Point of Diversion -----------------------

8. Place of Use:

7. Completion Date /.,tJ-J-}-f- C Notice Received: J/---)-"}-~j-_____;;;-----"--''---"---------

Transfer Order: Vol 35 , pg.&1-

~

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which Transfer Made

()~ I,,..- ~
165 //F, I 2.. ' I/a r

A/W <i vV n. 9r.,, ~ . -
31- f"vt,./ S-vv 72-1 ~--- J.O /JcrC:rt"1i>,.

1 C, >"ii' 'f }7 fl I).::.•:_; )<();~ fi /.q-?r /'
-.

!IPa -
{I~ ,J \

J4J •1 r,,."ll'! % ,,_,A,,,( _:t:..-, \ \

C/) & i) \;fl"'J (,.. d' I

Y.f/~ ; '. r.
1-< ✓/ r.YA / ) ' ,",c,,v ) /)

7ET w "? " ·)< r/' i
, , ' '}'((A_// ,f,:P _(Jc; c, \ o' -x9 fo I , ~1$ I,, ~1 e;v/P\ ,,4%, »8 !o 0'b

" , ,( , ,IJ ,(/
·;, v~ o /. 'J
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Water Resources Department
117 NW Lafayette .BEND, OREGON 97701 PHONE 388-6670

June 14,1985

Charlotte Nash & Mary Janet Kubitschek
25 Prospect Av.
San Francisco , CA 94110

RE: Transfer 4124

14ov 1985

I have recently completed the final proof survey on your
property under transfer 4124. This transfer involves 1.0
acre of water right to land that you own in T.16S. ,R.llE.,
Sec. 12. This land is in the delivery system of the Tumalo
Irrigation District.

Upon inspection, I found no evidence that beneficial use of
the water had been made. The area around the house looked
about the same as described in the extension application
of Oct. ,1983. There was a cleared area of about acre with
some plastic pipe on it. There was no evidence of a crop
being planted and watered,no sprinklers, no pump and the
plastic line did not extend all the way to the irrigation
ditch.

If you have other evidence of 1.0 acre of water being put
to beneficial use, I will be happy to look at it under this
survey. Otherwise, this water right may be lost due to
non-use. If you wish to apply for another extension of time,
you should deal with Sam Allison in our Salem office. His
address :555 13th St. NE,Salem, OR 97310.

If you have further questions, I will be happy to answer them.

Sincerely,

,osoo
Leslie Olson
Water Rights Examiner
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RECEIVED
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM. OR:::G0N
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

PLACE OF USE OF I CRI GATI0N JATFR RIGHI
PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. T-4124

I, CHAROLETTE NASH , hereby certify that--------'---'--------
cornpletion of works and use of water to the extent intended

within the provisions of the order of the Water Resources

Director approving said water right transfer application
. .

was accomplished by0TERI, 19SA.

Jo
Date Signature

+

(Mail completed form to Tumalo Irrigation District,
64697 Cook Avenue, Bend, Oregon 97701)
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fr•• rroa Encuabr-• .!lxcept, c1:,ntinued:

nMA 4c7

' .

RECEIVED
NOV22a92

. '
•,l •· ·.

1±;s.
. · ..

?
- . • - - ' u,..~,. - •. ••~~.-,••,....ii, '••~•:,,••/...,.~" "

'

....Jiff DaCIUffl(S
'fh« North Onc-11.1.lf (H-1/2) of chc fol1011in& duc:rllted rul ;ro,e-rc,. . . · ·
locued in the North11est One-q.iarur ot che So\lthvuc One-quarter "(ifli-'J/4 ~-
1/4) of Section T11elve (12), To11nship Sixteen (16) So.1th, lA•1• El.e.,.D (11).
£st sf rhea Villacett• Har14ian, Oesch.Ices c~...nty, Oregon:

Diaerict and ue aubj.c:t to rulH, regulations, UN■-ta and liena thereon.

/cl

!ei;.Jnnt·n, ac a 1/2 inch rawr on the tuc-lleH centerline of Section 12,
Tolll'lship 16 so...ch, ~•nae 11, East of the Uillaaettc Meridian, De•chutes
County, Oreaon, !ro•'.~hlch cbe ~est 1/4 corner of th• said Sccti~~ 12 be•~•
Noi-th u• 46' 33• Vue ·903.56 feet; thence ftoa sdc1 point of baginning Souch
it• 46' 33· East 422.6, Ce•t to a 1/2 Inch rebar; thence so...th oo• a•• 37-
\lcst_1311.7J l-t tea point; thence ~ortb 49• SJ' 10~ Vest 437.03 fear to a·

~- .a.1iroad spike in Innes Harkat Road; thence Worch oo• 03' 56- Ease 1319.00
tier to the'point of beginning.

TOCETIIEJI. vlth an caseaent alon& the Yue boundu-y o( the South Half (S-1/2)
of the follovin described proarty for ingress aa! cress.

A parcel of.land located in the Norchvest OneQuarter of Lhe Sodthvosc
One-Quarter (IN-1/4 SV-1/4) of Section Twelve (12), Tovnship SixteeQ (16)
South, Jange tlevaa (11) tast, ~illaoettc >kridiau, De•ch.ites County, Oreaon,
de•cri'be-d as! Be;innin& at a 1/2 inch rebar ~D the East - Vest c~nterline of
Section 12, To,mshi, 16 South,.~aoae 11 £as;. llilla-tta Meridian, l>cseh~ces
County, Ore1on, trog vhicb the Vest 1/4 corner of the said Sactioa 12 beara
~orth a~• 46' 33- \lest 90).56 fee~; thence from said point of IM!&1nn1nJ South
a9• 46' Jr tut 422.69 feet co ~ 1/2 inch re!>ar; thence South o• 04' 37-.
\lest 1318.73 feet to a point; th~nce 1:orth 89° .51' 20· Ya.::t 437.03 hat to•
railroad spl~e in Innes H.~rkec Road; thence North o• OJ' s&• East 1319.00
fer.c to the point of beginning.

7,._
·.t
I

>

-'/!'.....sr ...«&., •• ,·... ":)...,_.,-/:· :'•· ';)

Er
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TUMALO CREEK

I!G T-0582-¢1 O R E G O ! W A T E R
x A T E R R

RESOURCES DEPART ME HT NA~
G HTS DI VIS l OH NMll RUH OH;

PAGE J
3/20/81 AT; 9:0!

K» A T E R R I G H T D A T A I P U T

STREAM-ID 05 1980 1320 RIV.Ml.

SO· 00314 10 'lM~E: 5/1-1- /.... 'j 1/v//.....Lt:?c /:-

ADDRESS: TID, 64697 COOK AVE
CITY/SlATE/ZIP/COUHTY: BENO, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R. TYPE SC STATUS V
09

ATER RIGHT O. T00007/2-7/ FR:11 2. 001/37 CERT!£.

ORIG. HO. C000314101 F'REV. HO. C000314101 sur!:R. i;a,

CANCEL YEAR--->

APPUCATIOS--->c7 J J.,? / q 71
PERMIT ISSUE-->o~ o') /,1f/'ir/
COHST R • 5 T RT . - - >g ~ t?") I q 't"/

SU/1ED------->

CONCURENCE---->

CERTirIED------>

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHlT.----->

HEXT ACTIOH DUE-->

LAST TRAHS.TYPE-->

ii:ECOR DI HG FEE----> JO,/,?("

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORES.DATE------>

PRIORITY------> 0~ cl 5 1qo(l PUT T~ USE-----> la #/ I ff.'-1- LAST TRANS.DATE-->

COHSTR.COMPlT-->1-t:1 t7/ /6/!f4- YR.LAST USED----->

POIHT-OF-DlVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QIR/QTR STREAM-ID

05 1980 1320
RIV.MI. RATE

tJ.o//

ST ATUS

V

SOR P

p

KX REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
« DATED-->

x~-Gl:JANGES_..P.Qll_eART.Of_JJlMAL.Q_l,_DJ _

»-C-3141».TA_I_NAME. OF _£22._Ka&E2•

llK--------------------------------------------

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY

las nu 12 c 3 09
USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES

IR 100 IJ;'-60
ST A TUS

V
SOR P

p

Kio'--------------------------------------------

SUPBIGHTS UNDER.-3IA12,_C-26050.-----­
vC-26051,P-27841.------------------------­

~~--------------------------------------------

----·-••,/ --
'- --·- ·--- ..-·----·------·-·---·---

• I·-•·----···-~ ',. - -



TIJMALO CREEK

v~v OREG Ott WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT xx1
A T E R R I G H T S D I V I S I 0 H XO RUH OH;

PAGE l
3/20/81 AT; 9:0!

M•\ WATER R I G H T D A T A N P U T

ATE& RIGHT SO.TO0004127- FER:IT NG. O16/4 CERTIF. YO.0026508

STREAM-ID 05 1980 1320

ORIG. NO. C000265081 FREV. HO. C00026S081 surER. ~o.

RIV.MI.

At£Sly tllock-

ADDRESS: TIO, 64697 COOK AVE

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUHTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SC STATUS V
09

CAHCEL YEAR---> COHSTR.COMPLT-->;...p ti/ )'o/'i'4- YR.LAST USED----->

PRICRITY------>,og,- tJ 5 /,:!ft:ltJ PUT 10 USE----->/..a -t?I Jq'i(4- LAST TRAHS.DATE-->

CERTirIED------>

COHCU£REHCE---->

HEXT ACTIOH DUE-->

LAST TRAHS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE----> '1.at1v
REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

MX REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED-->

MM _Gl:lANGES...PJlUJ~ART.OF- ..Il11'1ALQ _I .. _D_.__ --- ----
-C-2658._SIPP_RIGHTSLINDER_C-31412,----­

RC-26050,€-26051,P-27841.--------------­

5 OR P
p

STATUS
V

EXAM.FEE---------> ,;i...17, ~o'

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

RIV. MI.

SURV:YED------->AP!>LICATIO'i--->o / /pl /f71
PERMIT ISSUE--?223 17$/
CONSTR.STRT.-->&¥' -P) l·efl'i(j

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

OS 1980 1320

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR

/£o6 1/at­ /'2.. C 13
34 cC

I 3 DD

CHTY
09

i

l

USE :: CHSMTV
IR 100

\

ACRES0, S iATUS
V

SOR P
p

!
I

MX-------------------------------------------•

MV-------------------------------------------­
~M--------------------------------------------
~¥--------------------------------------------

V:.1s.

----1-_.._· . . -; --•--•--- ;:.~I - -

1.. _



TUMA.LO CREEK, CRATER CREEK, LITTLE CRATER CREEK, THREE SPRING BRANCHES

Xlf¥ 0 REGO N WATER RE 5 0 UR CE 5 DEPART ME HT MMM
e A T E R R I G H T S D I V I S I O H XX RUH OH;

PAGE l
3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

x»A A A T E R R I G H T D A T A I P U T F O R M l!Mlf

WATER RICHT NO. T00004o--f-3 FE;;:.:-:1r t,;C.019628

STREAM-ID 05 1980 1320 RIV.Ml.

AME:¢-y unlock_
ADDRESS: TID,64697 COOK AVE
CITY/SlATE/ZlP/COUHTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SA STATUS V

09
ORIG. NO. A000032631 PREV. HO. A000032631 sur~R. 1:0.

CERTJ F. !'lO. 0026050

CAHCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 10 29 1913
APPLICAllDS---> tJ 1 1?

PERMIT ISSU~-->o ~ IJ 3
CONSTR.STRT.--?o 93

PUT lQ USE-----> I.?' ,pf I q 'r,f·
SURV£YED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTlrIED------>

LAST TRAHS.DATE-->

EXAM. FEE---------> ?-CJ, t?C)

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRAHS.TYPE-->

RECORDIHG FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

COHSTR.COMPLT--> 1.0 t?/ J1fr4- YR.LAST USED----->

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID RIV.MI. RATE STATUS SOR P
170S llOE 23 A C OS 1980 1320 0.06o V is
180S lOOE 02 D B 05 1980 1.320 V
170S 090E 31 C A V

D B V
D D V

145.028£.$% s%r? V

TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE ., CHSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR P,.

/6a5 1oi J '2_ C 6 09 IR 100 1,00 V 5
34 C C

I
/, a,:? 5

36 )_) }_) a,1 o S'r

I I
3 I) !J o, 6o / p

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED-->

CHANGES.PIIPART .OFTMAIOI._D..C-26050.
» -SUPP-RIGHTS JINDER_-31412,C-260512-.
** ~7g4*,-------------------------------------

KM--------------------------------------------

KX-------------------------------------------­
~lf--------------------------------------------
~x--------------------------------------------

E· ' .. ·I

.. ,.______ ..,,, __
•



DESOlUTES RIVER

1:; T-0982-Cl N DO R E G O W A T E R RESOURCES D E P A R T M E N T
! A T E R RIGHTS DIVIS I O H XX RUH OH;

PAGE l
3/20/81 AT; 9:0&

A T E R R I G H T D A T A I N P U T F O R M j()(W

WATER RIGl·n ~o. TOOOO-fJ;L1--f- H.::-:n 1':J.009493 CE?T1£. 0.0031412

STREAM-ID 05 1980

fRE\/. 110. C000314121 surER. 1:0.

RIV. MI.

ADDRESS: TIO, 64697 COOK AVE
CITY/SlAlE/ZlP/COUHTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SC STATUS V

09
ORIG. HO.C000313121

CAHCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 12 31 1905

AP?LICATIO'{---> 0/ /Cl 1111
PERMIT ISSUE-->oS,- .<?) ;CJ'i(/
COHSTR.STRT .-->17 ~ .?) !'1't /

COHSTR.COMPLT--> /£) t?/

PUT T~ USE-----> /6 .Pf

SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

;,r/rc}- YR. LAST USED----->

IC/('~ LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

05 1980
RIV.MI. RATE

(J,OtJS

STATUS
V

MM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
50RPtoDATED-->

s 6-SUPP IR-CHANGES.POPART_OF_TUMA!O.­
--I--D-.-C-31412._0THERSUP_BIGHTSUNDER.
o--C-26050,£C-26051,_P-27841.-------------­

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTRIQTR CtHY USE ., CHSMTV ACRES STATUS s OR p,,

11of J?- c 6 09 IR 100 /, t:JI) V s
1o

!

34 c e

I I )
/, IJJ9 I

( 36 DD I, IJ.tJ I

MM·-------------------------------------------

MM-------------------------------------------•
MM•-------------------------------------------
w~--------------------------------------------

EV:..1S.

(· •.. ·I

'--- ..

------·--- ~ J' --
·.Dy .­
---------·--



CRESCENT LAKE RES

••¥ 0 REGO N WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT w111
•~~WATER RIGHTS D l VIS IO H llllM

PAGE 1
RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

» A A T E R R I G H T D A T A I N P U T F O R M lllOI

ORIG. NO.A000013431 FREU. H0,A00013431 SUPER. 1O.

RIV.MI.

Ar.S/4L/y loci-
ADDRESS: TID, 64697 COOK AVE

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; BENO, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SA STATUS V

09

WATER RIGHI 0.TO000 %115S PR:I1 NC. 000624

SlREAM-ID 05 1980 1450 0260 080

CERTlF. SO. 0026501

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 04 07 1911

AP!"LICATIG'i--->,a/ Jt? ;q7dj
PERMIT ISSUE-->9%9 7a¥]
COHSTR.STRT.-->pJ- .,:J") 1.:,'ri

PU,T TC' USE-----> I -, t'J I

SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM. FEE---------> :;2..t?. t?t.7

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.INIT.----->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

30,o

CONSTR.COHPLT-->/.LJ 0/ Jq'('+ YR.LAST USED----->

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
T~NSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID
240S 060E 11 C D OS 1980 1450 0260 080

240S 060E 11 D C OS 1980 1450 0260 080

RIV.MI. RATE 5 TA TUS
V
V

SOR P
s
s

MM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED-->

1111.SUEF-lL.c.HANGES.POll.P.AR.L_QE_TlJMALQ. _

1111-I •-D..- .C..-2.6.QS.1 .._ OTI:I.ER...fill££JU~!:IT~- _UJiQ.l;JL_
ox-C26050,C-31412,P-2741.--------------­

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TI-IHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE :~ CHSMTY ACRES STATUS 5 OR P

/o5 1/oE I '2... C (j 09 IR 100 1,00 V s

I
34- C C , 0 I

3£ T) {) /,0o I
I
I
I

1111--------------------------------------------

MW-------------------------------------------•
KW-------------------------------------------•
~•-------------------------------------------·

\
II I'"'\ I (".• f • • ,).

f. · ' .. ·I • I
--·------ ... ""J - -

L. --- ·-- ·----------- ·-- -



#%...

vCTOR ATIYEH
00won

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

December 3, 1984

Walter V. Lawson, Manager
Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, OR 97701

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Lawson:

REFERENCE: Transfer Completion Notices

The Notices of Completion of Works and Use of Water under the
provisions of the orders of the· Water Resources Director approving
the Water Right Transfer Applications noted below, for changes in
place of use of water from Tumalo Creek, were received, end in
line with the general practice of this office, surveys will be made
et a later date.

After the surveys, proof may be made and Certificate of Water
Right issued covering the actual use of water as found by the
engineer. (In case of irrigation, any lands described in the orders
that have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the orders will be evidence of the water right in
question as long as the authorized beneficial use of water is
continued.

T-3872
T-4049
T-4124
T-4222

T-4237
T-4888
T-4964
T-5019

T-5020
T-5048
T-5050
T-5087

T-5119
T-5151

Enclosed is a copy of my letter to City of Bend, allowing an
extension of time to October I, 1989 for Transfer B-112.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:wpc

cc: Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster, District 11

0056/t
5827C



TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND. OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

November 26, 1984

RECEIVED
N0V291994

WATER RESOURCES DE
SAE. oRE€co T-

Samuel R, Allison
Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

re: Transfer Completion Notices - Your October 5, 1985 letter

Dear Mr. Allison:

The TIO sent letters and forms to all water users who had completion
dates of October 1, 1984, per your above letter. Enclosed are sianed
Notices of Completion returned by nineteen (19) of the Twenty-three (23)
owners involved. There was no response from four (4) owners either with
Notices of Completion or requests for extension.

Also, enclosed is a Completion Nice for T-5464 which is due by October
1, 1985.

If I can be of further assistance, please let me know.

72&A«--
Walter V. Lawson, Manager
Tuamlo Irrigation District

WVL:sc
enclosures



APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

REE1iEp
0CT 141983

wATER RESOUeS@Ti
IALlll,OR!GGN

\JE Jx Char] otte Nash & Mary ,Janet l{uhi tscbek C/0 TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
(Name of Applicant)

of 64697 Cook Avenue
(Mailing Address)

State ofOregon 97701
(Zip Code)

-2tend.'
(City)

382-3053
(Phone Number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in:
() point of diversion } place of use . () use heretofore made

of water under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered

on Auaust 3______._ _ 19 8-1 approving Transfer 4124 in the name

of Sarah H. Willock
for 1.0 acre in NI·!¼ SI-I¼. 16-11-12 T.L. 900 (Nash & Kubilichek, formerly Mcr,uire)

(give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer)
THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change wilhin the time

allowed, which expired on October 1, 19___.83_:

about 1,000 ft. of l¼-inch pipe laid on the. around. from the TTD ditch to the area,
with verbal riaht-of-way; an area short of one acre has been prepared; pumped.ater
to arow veaetable aarden with rented pump.

(if for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)
TO FULLY COMPLETE the change, • it will be necessary to accomplish the

following: buy pump and install at ditch, finish workinp up,seedina and irrioatina
full acre. T, I, D, Manaaer Reinhart assu.rf'...s..._u_c:;__th;it be persow..14-w.ilLsb.ep.he.rd the
project to completion.

I AM UNABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within the time allowed,

because llehave still oat been abJ e to move up from California, L·Je b.ave made .eJ/..E.J'..,..y__
attempt to aet this water into use on acre of our nround, but we have had to rely ao
two sets of renters, who have deducted their labor and costs from and request that the
time for completion be extended to October 1, 19 84 • rent payments but have failed to

complete the project.
MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $20 TO: r

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT (
Mill Creek Office Park // 5
555 13th Street, e ;..
Salem, Oregon 973!0 ~

se/?

%if>
r}} 9o-48-0 11-82
33798



.. ,.

Transfer T-4124

rue«roarsrestoo#RECEIVED
FOP TRANSFER OF WATER RJGHT FE 2 2 1983

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
Charlotte Nash C' J/_ · SALEM, OREGON

WE, XX_Mary Janet Kubitschek zg A .JUNALO IRRIGATION_DIST., "tt})27°"A»oles»
of 64697 Cook Avenue , _....B ..,enu.:d.,____ .....,......,.--e----------'

(Mailing Address) (City)

State of______________, 97701
(Zip Code)

382- 3053
(Phone Number)

Oregon

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in:

() point of diversion { place of use () use heretofore made

onu9us2"
of Sarah W. Willocke

approving Transfer T-4124 in the name
_______________________}

19 81

for 1.0 acre in N; Sla, Section 12, 116S, R 11 E.W.M. (T.L. 900, formerly McGuire)

(give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer)

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change within the time

allowed, which expired on October 1, 19_82: have District permission to pump from a canal;
have a concrete cistern constructed which will be filled with the water; it is now filled
by tank truck for household use. For background on this right, see previous correspondence.
Renters are now in house and have agreed to help qet the water into use this season in return
for rent abatement.4r +, ·.,, -, h total, ·. Ated)i or irrigation, ow many acres, .o!a, are now Irr1ga.e
TO FULLY COMPLETE the change, . it will be necessary to accomplish the

following: acquire right-of-way to canal; buy and install pump, pipe, and system;
cultivate, seed and irrigate one acre beneficially_. ----·-·--·-· .....

WE ARE XD<~XUNABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within the time allowed,

because as California residents with no previous related experience, we knew nothing about
the water, the water right, or the physical or legal rights and duties involved. Since be­
eoming- aware of the right we have· di 1 i gently pursued the· matter and· have now committed our-
selves el and request that the

h
o. an en premature death of her
ime tcusband.

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $20 TO:
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th Street, NE
Salem, Oregon 97310

Form 690-4B-0 11-82
3379B
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STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

LARRY JEBOUSEK

SAM ALLISO"rg,

T-4124, SALLY WILLOCK (TU

DATE: NOVEMBER 17, 1982

!CT)

81.125.1387

The original transfer application was for 2.0 acres to be divested from SW 1/4
SW 1/4, Section 27, TI6S, RI IE, WM, and placed in SE 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 12,
T16S, RIIE, WM (l.0 acre to Barbara McGuire) and SE 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 36,
TI6S, RI lE, WM (l.0 acre to Richard Alger). The initial submittal was on
December 15, 1978, in the names of Barbara McGuire and Richard Alger, but was
signed by Sally Willock.

Wayne returned the application, asking for more information and fees of $30.

The application was resubmitted January IO, 1979, along with $30 and a note from
Jack Vogt, legal owner of the Willock property, approving the transfer.

Wayne filed the application and returned everthing to Tumalo Irrigation District,
since it appeared that 1.0 acre was to go into SE 1/4 SW I/4, Section 12 (McGuire)
onto or near property receiving water via T-2666, and asking for clarification.
Resubmitted January 19, 1979.

A map received February 21, 1979, showed Barbara McGuire's I.0 acre in NW 1/4
SW I/4 of Section 12. So, Wayne sent the application back so it too could be
changed.

Received again March 9, 1979, Jan Boettcher sent Wayne a list of transfers showing
action being taken to complete.

On October 29, 1979, the application and maps are resubmitted, still for 2.0 acres;
l.0 acre still to go to Barbara McGuire in NW 1/4 SW 1/4, Section l2, map shows Tax
Lot 900.

I sent the maps back November 6, 1979, since they were confusing, and requested
accurate maps and descriptions.

An amended application with new maps, but with 1.0 acre added (now 3.0 acres) was
submitted June 22, 1981. Barbara McGuire was to get 1.0 acre of water right in Tax
Lot 900, NW 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 12. The application seemed to be in order, so the
transfer was approved August 3, 1981. Completion date was set at October 1, 1982.

On September 2, 1982, notices of completion were received from'Tumalo Irrigation
District for Richard Alger (1.0 acre) and Don McFerran (l.0 acre).

Contains
Recycled
Matenals



%t:.
TO:

STATE OF OREGON

LARRY JEBOUSEK DATE: NOVEMBER 17, 1982
1

INTEROFFICE MEMO

RoM. SAM ALLISON'yg,

SUBJECT: T-4124, SALLY WILLOCK (TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT)

The original transfer application was for 2.0 acres to be divested from SW 1/4
SW I /4, Section 27, T l6S, Rl IE, WM, and placed in SE l/4 SW 1/4 of Section 12,
TI6S, R11E, WM (1.0 acre to Barbara McGuire) and SE 1/4 SE I/4 of Section 36,
T16S, RI IE, WM (1.0 acre to Richard Alger). The initial submittal was on
December 15, 1978, in the names of Barbara McGuire and Richard Alger, but was
signed by Sally Willock.

Wayne returned the application, asking for more information and fees of $30.

The application was resubmitted January 10, 1979, along with $30 and a note from
Jack Vogt, legal owner of the Willock property, approving the transfer.

Wayne filed the application and returned everthing to Tumalo Irrigation District,
since it appeared that J.0 acre was to go into SE 1/4 SWI/4, Section 12 (McGuire)
onto or near property receiving water via T-2666, and asking for clarification.
Resubmitted January 19, 1979.

A map received February 21, 1979, showed Barbara McGuire's J.0 acre in NW 1/4
SWI/4 of Section 12. So, Wayne sent the application back so it too could be
changed.

Received again March 9, 1979, Jan Boettcher sent Wayne a list of transfers showing
action being taken to complete.

On October 29, 1979, the application and maps are resubmitted, still for 2.0 acres;
1.0 acre still to go to Barbara McGuire in NW I/4 SW 1/4, Section 12, map shows Tax
Lot 900.

I sent the maps back November 6, 1979, since they were confusing, and requested
accurate maps and descriptions.

An amended application with new maps, but with 1.0 acre added (now 3.0 acres) was
submitted June 22, 1981. Barbara McGuire was to get 1.0 acre of water right in Tax
Lot 900, NW 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 12. The application seemed to be in order, so the
transfer was approved August 3, 1981. Completion date was set at October 1, 1982.

On September 2, 1982, notices of completion were received from"Tumalo Irrigation
District for Richard Alger (1.0 acre) and Don McFerran (I.0 acre).

0I.125.1387



Memo
November 17, 1982
page two

On November 2, 1982, Lucille sent a request for either a completion notice or
extension application to Barbara McGuire, c/o Tumalo Irrigation District. Martin
Winch called me and told me that Ms. McGuire had not used the water, was no
longer in the area, and the buyers had not used the water. The portion of Tax lot
900 shown on the transfer maps is above the ditch, some distance away, has no
power available, and thus could not be irrigated at reasonable cost.

We then discussed the possibility that a nearby (unspecified) parcel might have been
the actual proposed place of use. Martin apparently located the closest irrigated
acreage to put the I.0 acre. This was in Tax Lot 40I in SW I/4 NW I/4 of Section
13, T 165, R11 E, WM. This property is located about 3/4 mile away.

By letter dated November 8, 1982, I asked Martin for further information on which
we could base an amended order. If a mistake had been made on the application and
map, and it could be shown that Tax Lot 900 was not the correct proposed place of
use, the order would be amended.

By phone on November 15, 1982, Mart in stated that he could find no data to
indicate that Tax Lot 900 was not the proposed place of use.

He had contacted the owners of Tax Lot 401, in Section l3, because they are
irrigating more than allowed, and that was the closest place to put an extra acre of
water. There was no prior agreement with the owners of Tax Lot 401.

It appears that there is no basis for amending the order approving T-4124, and since
no work has been done toward completion in Tax Lot 900 by the specified
completion date of October 1, 1982, the right to the use of I.O acre of right (0.8
acre under Certificate 511410 and 0.2 acre under Certificate 26508) has been lost.

3

3616
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T-4124RE:
NOV3 1882

To Whom It May Concern: WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

y unanimous vote, the Board of Directors of Tuma1o Irr@a«+8}fly.9RGoN
duly convened in regular meeting on October 12, 1982 did confirm that
completed transfer application T-4124 requires amendment of the transfer
order and of the transfer map, and survey at a different location, as
fo11ows:

1.0 acre should have gone to Tax Lot 40l in the SW; of the NW;
of Section l3 rather than to Tax Lot 900 in the NW; of the SW
of Section 12, both in Township 16 South, Range 11 E.W.M.,
Deschutes County, Oregon.

Staff informs us that there has been no notice of completion on this
transfer, that the deadline is October 1, 1982, that no part of tax lot
900 has been irrigated, that an acre is now being irrigated without
a water right on a part of tax lot 401, and there is no feasible way to
deliver the water to tax lot 900 because there is no right-of-way for
pipe or electric power to the district waterway, the topography is
adverse to delivery, and the costs of acquiring right-of-way and of
creating a delivery would be prohibitive to the landowner. District
records shed no light on how transfer to tax lot 900 might have been
approved, if it was indeed approved. The deed to tax lot 900 makes
no mention of a water right, and the seller's whereabouts are unknown.
Based on this information and on the attached affidavits, the Boa-rd
has determined this l.0-acre water right was erroneously transferred
to tax lot 900 and should be transferred instead to tax lot 401.

STATE OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

)
) ss.
)

Personally appeared Donald P. Walker, knowR to me to be Chairman of
the Board of Directors of Tumalo Irrigation District, and acknowledged
the foregoing to be his voluntary act.

) ...
, «

Notary Public for State of Oregon
My Cammi ssion Expires : \0-- d--\ -K3

,

¢,,,
tp» t



STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) ss.

Senta Barbara COUNTY )

T-4124

722+•·¥ # ii« 'lu
NOV3 1982

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON •

I, Charlotte Nash, being first duly sown, say that I am the

owner of tax lot 900 in the NW; of the SW¼ of Section 12, Township

16 South, Range 11 E.W.M., and that I consent to the removal of the

l.O-acre water right which I am informed was transferred to my land

in T-4124.

Charlotte Nash

Subscribed ans sworn to this

Before me: Virginia E. Myers

13th day of September , 1982.

Public for Californ'
mission Expires :



STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
)

Senta Barbara COUNTY )

T-4124

.73VE
NOV S 1982

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

I, Mary Janet Kubitschek, being first duly sworn, say that I am the

owner of tax lot 900 in the NW¼ of the SW of Section 12, Township 16

South, Range 11 E.W.M., and that I consent to the removal of the l.0­

acre water right which I am informed was transferred to my land in

T-4124.

Subscribed ans sworn to this 13th day of-----
Before me: Virginia E. l{yers

September , 1982.

Deeeeassosee»see art,'
I OFFICIAL SEAL ij

Ie:_, - VIRGINIA E. MYERS \i
T:.· '5ARY PUBL' CALIFORNIA S

>RNCI:, OFFICE IN }
0 '.-· SANTA B1<,:"',Yleoif.'STY L
E uy Ccmm±son L.Dc. 14, 1983
@a.t" _,u, ... ~-L,.l~iacatwc::u..oi..-~ .r.~c:, tatr:lCii8tf'.......~,,..:

ublic for Californi
mission Expires: 1214/83



STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.

DESCHUTES COUNTY )

T-4124

.22eE
NOV3 1982

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

We, Robert E. Gardner and Joyce L. Gardner, being first duly sworn,

say that we are the owners of tax lot 401 in the SW; of the NW of Section

13, Township 16 South, Range ll E.W.M., Deschutes County, Oregon, and that

1.0-acre of the water right transferred in T-4124 should be located in

our tax lot, as shown on the accompanying map­

Subscribed and sworn to this

Before me:

\S-,-,..-, day of ~I.JuvJ... , 1982.

Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: (o-2\.-&3
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON •
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District olnd are subject to rulu, regulations, assessments and liens thereon.

(c) tasentas, conditions and .i:a■trictions of nicord.

7. .

5%±5.
12a.%- . ··---·~-- ·•.•---~~.. , ·•,'·

..,..llff DUCRIPnca
The North One-half (H-1/2) of the follovfn& described real proar?• "'
located in che North.,est One-q,u1rccr of che So11thwesr Onc-q"41rter ·(w,.;J/,· ~-
1/4) of Section TYdve (12), To.,nship Sixteen (16) SNth, IAll&e ·E!AMD U.J).
East sf the Illaoatta Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon:

!.e,:fnn1n; ac • 1/2 inch rabar on the East-Yest cencerlfne of se·cc1on ll,
To\lTlship 16 So11ch, \•nee 11, East of the Uilla■ccte Neridlan, Desch11tes
Co11nty, Oregon, fro■-~hlch the West 1/4 corner of th• said Section• 12 bca~•
North 89" 46' 33- Vest:903.56 hec; thence fro■ said point of baginning Souch
69• 46' 33- Ease 422.6' C.et co a 1/2 inch rebar; thence S011th oo• 0"' 37·
Vtst 131&.73 hcc to a point; thence !fortb 19• Sl' 10-· lint 431.0l ta·■t- to •·

~' -~~:,o.d spike in -~nnes Hukat Road; thence !forth oo• OJ' Sr tasc IJlf.00 . •.
feer to the'point of beginning.

T'OCETHD vith an easement along the llest boundary of the South Half (S-1/2)
of the fol.loving described property for ingress and egress­

A parcel oC.land located in the Norchvest OneQuarter of Lhe Southvcsc
One-Q.iarter (IN-1/4 SU-1/4) of Section T.,.lvc (12), Tovnship SixceeQ (16)
South, Range Eleven (11) East, ~illagettc Meridiaa, Deschutes County, Oregon,
described as! Beginning ac a 1/2 inch rebar ~a the use - Uese cencerline of
Section I2, Tovnship l6 South, .Range ll East, Villaette Meridian, Daschutes
C011ncy, Ore1on, frog ~~icb the llest 1/4 corner of the said Section 12 bear■
~orth 11~• 46' 33- llese 903.56 fee~; thence from said point of be11nn1n1 South
119• 46' 33- Case 422.69 feet co 11. l/2 inch rebar; thence Sooth 0° 04' 37­
\lest 1318.73 feet to a point; thence llort~ 89• .51' 20- ~ast 437.03 feat to a
railroad spike in Innes M.1rket Road; thence North o• 03' S6- t.st 1319.00
fc~t to the point of beginning.



NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

place of use of water from Tumalo Creek

;CEIVED
SEP 21982

WATER RESOURCES -: ::.:;-r.
SALEM, OREGON

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4124

1, _Do2D7]Fe2kpl ,hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the ordet of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by !}o. -/4 kc /, 19 ~/

ignature

(Mail to: Tumalo Irrigation District, 64697 Cook Avenue, Bend, Oregon 97701)



NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

place of use of water from Tumalo Creek

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4124

PEIVE»
SEP 21982

WATER RESOURCES T.
SALEM, OREGON

, hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the ordet! of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by

3/ Ha 29g,
Date

(Mail to: Tumalo Irrigation District, 64697 Cook Avenue, Bend, Oregon 97701)
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STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO
' ..

TO: TRANSFER SECTION, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION RECEIVED
JUL 2 2 1981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM; OREGON

POD Use of water

FROM· WATERMASTER, DISJRICT NO. _ // r

signature) __ _l_ rte
SUBJECT: Water Right Tr':nsfer Application 'tf,:).f for change in ~

In the name(s) of Ma- L,,._) ,'.~ /Tlf2
In my opinion (assuming the water right is valid), the proposed change=)MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJ!JR-'r WOULD RESULT IN INJURY to an existing water right.

~Tbe app.r..QV~ransfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because -----------------------------------

The existing right may not be valid because ---------------------

Headgate notices HAVE

serve(s) this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) of diversion

(yes or no)

In ray opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the
following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the
diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion . . . ~---
/ (2) WHEN IN the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary . . . .

7

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is for your records.
.or1ain:
-evcled
.'.' J!erialc,

between the authorized and proposed points of diversion?

.---­
HAVE NOT bee issued for diversion from the source(s) which



r.. 4124

r f • • e" : / r... l

_i.·. ,,:fZ:R RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

I, _David Thomas_LaBar __ .... ·-·--··-·-··- ·---·---·-··, a~ree to transfer

___}_:_2__ acres of water riaht from my pro1,ert_y located at

Township _16__ South, Range 11 E.W.M._,_ Section 27, __SW_of _SW, Tax_Lot_ 40_5

I understand that this transaction in no I/Jay affects my__ ~...:.~---­

acres of recorded water rights.

sores. hl//5la
2, 5 +rel A­ddress: ? em.
Mei ..-r,s 1, ''''),Q,,. <fl+y£,

Phone: 1i'5 ..£.t:t'!7



(I

K8<'11' ,\I/. Ml 1,· Ill tlll , 1 I'll/ ,tNT.,, n~,
/\l.l-'il!:!1 /\, !:~· 1 TIii.i. ;111<1 !'lli:Y .1. s:1 I l'111'1,, h11•,lo.1wl 11:i•l 1:l (,.,

, l1, ,, 111 ,ti, r • 11111 ,I ti,.- ,:, .1P1t, 1r, /, , , ti• • "" ,-(, ,,,,,,.,. t,. ,, ,11 ,I: , ..,, ,,. /,
S,\l:AH \,/. W11.1.0C:t,:

,hr»ttr rat!«t the aartre,
d,,, ,1 ,,I'\ ,:. ,11, l•.11,: 1111, ,rl/ m•d 1,111\1• • • u,,r,, t/1,• ,,11rl ,Jt,utfr~• nrnf J:1,111f·1··•., /,,,,,, ,.,....,,.,"" nnt/ n,,,trl\, tl,M

rt+n ! pep«rte, wth the trtents, here«ht.auntand appurtrnt rs tl vetutu lRati our pp+tta»rung, sit
u tr,.,"' ,t.•• ("., ·•••r, ,./ l>l"'!J(!hutrs ,mJ Stot~ o/ On,:••,, , (I,. ... uh~,,,., /ul/uu ,. to w,t;

·1•1,.,: I'''' 1 i,,n of th•• Soutl111<1nt Qunrtcr o( tlw ~ouLhwcrnt (lu.~rt,ir
(!::·•.::\".} t•( ):cctioll 'l\1cnly•Scv1•11 (7.7), 'J'o,m:ihio Slxt1,c•11 (I(,}
5oath, Raye Eleven (Al) East of the MVllawette 'eridiai, De:chutes
Cot1nt:,,, C•n-r.1111, th.it luy11 South of the 1umnlo lrrlr,,,tion DlsLrlct
t:,11i:1 l 1

,,·or.ether with :<:ixt,•<'n (Hi} ncrr:i of Tuin.tlo lrrir.,,t Ion ,·11t1:r.

' .• ,,l
I.

tlJ ll'ACl lhWff ..Urlf, C'OIII"."'': CHrt•t11:1'!. n'I I of•~· iNI

Tu 11:u,• 11ml Ii• Hold llu• ,mn,r, uni() t/P :-:tid trtmt('c.• tmd ~rnntr•·•, h,·ir-. . ~w·r~·...w-••, tmt! 1t ..i1!r1t (c,r,.,~,.
J\r.d l\Jlitl ,:rnnt•lf IINc-b)" tm·,•nn11t, h> am/ with l. 1id trnntc-,. 11ml ,!rnnt.·r':,. hf'i,,, ,u,·,·,-~.u, n111I :w •itu-., IJ11J:

,,.,.,, ,, ;, t:1,,•/1111,· >ri1,d io Ire 1im1•f,, of rift ohr.H(" ~ran.fr</ p,...mi..l'-,. ltu !tom 111/ e11,~um•·: ,r.,•..,, ~uhjcct
to ca:v•11•at,, for ronrl:;, irrir,nllon ditr.hr:t., (',:::nls, tcl,•;1!ic>::•:,
cclc-;·i:.1ph 1md p01•cr trnn:m1i.:1iaion f11cili1.ic-s of n.:ronl, :m,! :rn;· lrr,nl
c11cm•1hrn11c,•!'l i-h:1,r.,•:ihlc to r.r:mtN'S s,,1,snq1• nt to t,11r,t·,: 1, 1973.
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STATE OF ORF.CON l
C'ounti· of @.L,..../4~ ...6. ,f"·

I C'r-tlll)' th11t tlir n·ithin ,n,tn.1•
ntf't1f k'tl\ t,,•,fr~r! ~w 1n.;,rrl 011 tltt'
/:>,.. ,In,· nl ,fl-✓I,.r , /9 i'O ,

"' at:/;,... u'rt.-wkf/.I, nnd ff,,•orc/,d
in hsk 439 onp y¥ er n»
itin! lee number, Re.

ID"°" t utr tu••
•••• I . , . , •,o ltl,

«to, .... , ,,f".., ...,,,., , .. ,

TO

~ I
'_l

=· -=-·--- =-=--···=·: ·==~ . ·1-=-·~-· .··
WAI~RANTY DEED

S1'ATE OF ONF.QON, C'o.,nty n/ Poschllt<'I' ) "·
l'N,06.:!:~•,/,.,.,,,! 11., ,.,,,.,., nnm,d ,\ l(red /\,

·•. ·/

: ant-rasteagt w. ' ' . ) · '

g11rn,..r ,,•ill ,·:nrrnnl 1111,I lo1..·,·•r tl.-f.·rd ti; • · •• f.tAnt, !! p,~n: .. r.,. ',,·,·:-}" ;..,,: 11:-1f>"f• I:!. ".: 1tf1tin~1 ti•· la•\·•
Jul c/,dm, nr,1! ,r 1:1-1rirh ol nil fk t·••<Uls wh m,•.;, vrr. r~,·rp: thJ t'! • ·,,.; r.,, '., I/, .,"1w.1 ,,' -:-,;~-:·' 1"'~,·,1:. • •..·e,

TN- 1111,• 11nrl no,u,t ce111U:l,-rntiet•1 11:ticl /or ,,,;, tiionl,•r, ~tr-' -'1 in 1r11.., nl .~,,Jim .., i:- $ 75 1O~)(). (ht •F7%4"3'/1"»:%::7:::2:::%/"x3:::·'yr:s:73° ·7£z·':::-'38.'.
;; +"z. aa5:

Hn contain this deed and where the ontet s» rgrites, the s're·'+ i,:!!a the p'vr:!
11'/TNI:S<; l!trtnlor'• ho11tl 1l1i, /.~ d~,· of Jul)' . , /9 7Jyz.$

J,,,. \J- J ,L.,. d ,c._

July 1. 173
Smlt·lwe nn<l Rtil·:,·•·•J.,._c, •l,{,h ;"[
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ST,\Tf; OF ORf.GON,

Jnck,:on

,..,.,"1>• ,,n. :», ·- Arw•#.;, 1 • ~.,,,• .,
:..·.•~:·--~'..:.::·: ... ' .: . ·_·:.. -~·..

individual drib«d in d ho eveutel tho wwtbu, in.tam«t wd
f'lrrutr-<! tf;r , ,,.,,,. lr#•rly ,md ,·ultt: ·i!y.

JN TES7'/l..'0Nl' \FtU:T,'li:OF, I 11,n·r lwrdtllfp •d mr lrn:i I 1r11 I rdli,\rtl
,ny v!lu·h,I ..1-... • t/11• ,J.,y ,,,, I y,••. /."/ ••'•· :.·r ,, ,;11, :,

••c tt.. -· 1'·' ,_
Notary Pa!tie tor Ore{on,

My Commiin xpine« /tr.

\

I
ST,ITI? 01' ORf:GON,\

Coun:y nf Juckson

ro~~, , ,o. : , - I\Ctt11'-, ·•, • •1: ,..,.
1,H ~I 0, 0 ..... • ... 0 ~ 0 0 0 • • 0' K O·--------

)

d. _,,J,;;--t;- ,._/.-(,\)
IJE IT RIJMF.Mllcllt:'D , Tl"""" tl,i< 3-A. d1t)' o/ ....A",,t·~

bt.·lvt<' n,,. , thr uml,•uit]nrrl. n NotlfrJ" 1•ut,li,· in IIIH/ for !it1i1J CoutllJ' 1111rl Stilt•·• f)('t..on.,11,· npp.-:,ra-d rli
nnm,d MARY L, TISCIIIIAUSEI(

r»80,
, , ·, thin

..-;::·-> r-··
-l ,.

I (/) r:,
PTT,, :::tl (._

! r- -:::, c-:: €rn r·1

l
Er (J} : ..) t"Il 0

I 0 C ~-q """"'3-;o ::a gsl'li n r•.,_

I G) fT1 "0 (/) rrz C,
3Ml

~_J

. -;/;_u,,;(.f< )-,•r .,..(fr (
t. 7 N,111,,y l'1,l,1i,· fur C>,, ,,:011

lilr Commi ..,i,,,. r-rrir,·• /,.J J,//J~

L

A:t:uwn to "'" to he Ilic- icf,.11tirnl i1:,li, ·idu11! tit" ~,;h,·rl iri tuu/ ~d lf) 1'.\n"1H,·c/ /hr "'irl1in iu..t,umrrll ,m,/
11cl.nowl,"fl,l,rl tum,• tl,nt sha rl.r,·ur,r/ 1J-,. , .·w1r• lt••rlr r.:u-1 ,ohmtrr,UJ·

IN 1·r::,r1t,{ON}' l\'}l!.JU-:or. I b,u, • ll1·111Jtlf 11 ,,,, Ill\" ,,.,,:d ,mt/ , ,/1,\rcl
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!'A',Al! ~. k!Ll,•>r.K, r.rantor, conv1•y:, and uarr:.int,i tc.. DAVID

1110!1,\!: i ..,t,\k, Grantee, the real rropcrty dc:,crlbcd on Exhlblt "A"

attached hereto and by this reference m3de a part hcrcor,

Free or encumbrances save and except:

1. Reservations In patent!!;

2. The 1978-1979 Taxes, o llen not yet payable;

3. As dlsclo,ied by the tax roll, the pre~ises herein
d~sorlbed have been zoned or cla:,siried for farm use, At
any tlne that said land ls dls~ua1lfled for such use the
property will be subject to additional taxes or penalties
and interest;

A. The existence or roads, railroads, lrrlgatlon ditches
and canals, telephone, telegraph and poucr transmission
facl 11 ti e:i;

s. The premises fall within the boundaries or Tumalo
Irrigation District and are suhJeot to rule~, rcRulations,
assessments and lien:, thereon;

6. Rights of the public In streets, road:, and hlP,hunys;
and

7. An eaacmcnt ns shown on the Deschutes County Tax lot
m11p for Deschutes County t!unle!J"' lr:,provem-::nt Di:>trlr.t
Later.ii. ·

The true and actual consideration for this convey:inca Is

$17,500.00. . .. /

DATED this~--- d~y of OctobPr,
i

\IAlll/,f;T'( t,f'I•

·s11.n: OF (?lli;cort ·

county bes«chutes
. . ' : ..... , .

·. · ., • l't.rson:,l ly app1•nr•!'1 the at,ov,•-n:unrd ~Afli\li 1/. l.'11.1.:lrK :,11,•
a<:,h1~,,,i,:t1r,•,<1 'u11: for~polnf' in:>lrur.:(•nt tn t-r h"r v,,lunt:,ry :1<•t. l',•r.,r,·
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DESCRIPTION SHEET

A trnct of lnnd situated in tho Southw~•t One-Quortur Southvcot
One-Quarter, Scctlon Twcnty-,ovcn (27), Tovnshlr Slxtc~n (16) South,
Range Eleven (II) East, Villanette Herldfan, Deschutes County,
Oregon, described a1 follows:

lcglnnlng at a polnt on thu 1cction line coo■on to Sectionn
Twenty-seven (27) and Thirty-tour (34), ••id potnt being South g9•
50' 45" Eaot 1042.56 feet from the Southwcot corner Section
Twenty-acvcn (27); thonc1 North 00 01' 55 Eat 622.40 tee; thence
Horth 55• 50' os· Eaat 167,36 feat; thence North 23° 26' 34· Ea1t
152.73 teet; thonce Horth 60° 47' 03" E••t 89.56 feet; thence South
oo• 02

1
55" Uuot 900.97 feet to the acctlon line co■■on to Section,

Twenty•1evcn (27) and Thirty-four (34); thence along ■aid 1cctlon
lin~ North 89° SO' 45" West 277,24 feet to the point of beginning,

TOGETHER .TH three (3) acre: 3f Tumnlo Irlation DIstrlet vuter, ·

EXIT "" ·0i., "
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VICTOR ATIYEH
OCVEFOR

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

November 10, 1980

PHONE 378-3066 or
l-800-452-7813

Jan Boettcher, Manager
Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, 0R 9770l

Dear Ms. Boettcher:

We have been holding the following files open pending receipt
of additional information from you. Please advise me as to
progress.

T-3872
T-412l
T-4124
T--4204
T-4222
T-4237

Sincerely,

ie,AI2e
SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:wpc
2868A

Marian A. Allen (Cook)
Stanley Garside
Sally Willock
Helquist, Suffridge, Maston
C. P. Gungura
Jack Vogt



#$%e........
VCTOR ATIYEH

0vtOo

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E.. SALEM, OREGON 97310

July 1, 1980

Janet L. Boettcher, Manager
Turnalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

Dear Ms. Boettcher:

REFERENCE: File number T-4124

PHONE 378-3066 or
I-800-452-7813

Information on the status of transfer application number 4124, in the
name of Sally Willock to change the place of use of water within your
District, was requested on March 13, 1980. It appears from the file that
we have not heard from you in regard to the matter since then.

If Ms. Willock is no longer interested in the change proposed by the
application, we will close the file and refund unearned fees we are
holding in the amount of $10.

If we do not hear otherwise within sixty days from the date of this
letter, we will assume you do not wish to proceed with the application.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:kaa
cc: Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster
I426A

7oe Les la, huh 5bed ht shat7y.
/



VICTOR ATIYEH
GEO

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

March 13, 1980

Janet L. Boettcher, Manager
Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

RE: File No. T-4124

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Ms. Boettcher:

New maps and additional information for water right
transfer application No. 4124, in the name of Sally Willock,
to change the place of use of water within your District, were
requested on November 6, 1979. It appears from the file that
we have not heard from you in regard to the matter since then.

Please advise as to when we may expect the requested
information.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA: lcj
cc: Robert F. Main, Jr., atermaster



VICTOR ATIYEH
O0VERO

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

November 6, 1979

Janet L. Boettcher, District Manager
Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

RE: File No. T-4124

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Ms. Boettcher:

I am returning the maps submitted with transfer No. 4124,
and the authorization signed by Jack Vogt.. The authorization
does not describe just which part of the Slf'/4 SW¼ of Section 27
is being divested of water rights. Since Martha C. Vogt is also
shown as owner of .the property, she must sign the authorization.

The ''from' map does not agree··with the adjudication map,
nor do all of the "to" maps seem to agree.

A note on what is apparently the original "from" map shows
T-4126 in Willock's name and T-4124 in Gates' name. Transfer
4124 is assigned to Sally Willock.

Legal descriptions of the 2.0 acres to be divested of water,
and the parcels to receive water, together with large scale maps
especially drawn for this transfer would seem to be in order at this
time.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA: lcj
cc: Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster

/;:J--':2.t:J-71
"'

s kpo
Sero ell hoy 1he ho J's
hf fhey f.el.
re,l ->2-/
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TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICI

64697 COOK AVE.
BENO. OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

u,L\ILI V LU

OCT 2 U1979
WATER RESOUHCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

Sod«
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:Awi ~~ ~,O ~t.gw,;/ £- :2-:i -~I

1 a. N ,l
/

hereby give my permission to transfer

±/s2/4y_?o<so/
l,o acres of water off----

,..-,L- C.,,>v'
Contract on this property still being ....l!,L--+--·cJ._O_CJ_._- •
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FROM: Sally Willock &: Fa IIYCSLa

1:-J? 16 S

.£.Utt»
/0 001 291979
~ER RESOURCES otrr-tlJ -,,'{

SALEM, OREGON
1!i± 11E

N
A

!
I I·-· ,·-·---·-1
I i

I

I
I i

l
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---l·--·------.!
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JI
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r= /,oAc.
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I

-----·-

MAR 9 i979
WATER RtSOURcrs DEPT.

SALEM. OREGON
Era.g±a S}S± s:.27 1..__16s

To; Barbara McGuire; loO aco

O1:C l 01978
WATEP- f1f.SOU~C[5 DEPT.

SL.E.M, 03CC
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I , ~·· ' j t: I '" r:» c:11sit WE:t
.42n T221979R£C£ I11.\WR RESOURCES DEPT

JAN19 \979 S.'\LCM, ORI:GON

tttSOURCIS DIPI'•w»"2'i. one-.,

0

.. FROM

RECEIVED .
MJ\R 9 \979

WAiE.R ~£SOURCES DEPT,
s$.LEM, OREGON ·

'J.7 16S llE

r-----.-----1----------·"'

LCert. # 26508 16.9 ac.
priority date; Agu. 5, 1900
Sid Ror,ers Vol 2 pg. 294

PRI!IARY RIGHTS:

SUPP. RIGP.TS:
Cert. f Jl412 37.5 ac.
priority date; 1905 vol. 2 214 II

Cert. f26050 36.9 ac.
rioritv date:; 10/20/13 vol 2 p] 240

Cert. 26051 37.5 ac.
priority date; 4/7/1011 vol. 2 p~ 240

.21

FRO!! SALLY ILLOCK

:0: RICHARD ALGER SE½:SE1~ .
Barbara Murie ST'S!'­

1(i
l'.!

Ti·:?. lGS R. llE

16 llE- 1. () Q.C •
H,S llf. l.') nc.

+p, R.



FROM: Sally Willock .I: _ :,:1 • ~ ~

11..1!,

1-- ---
i
i

•~- 1 ----- ~----a,,..,.,....,,..,..._-,1

WIATER ECUCIS DEPT.
SA.Li. o..iO

_~--- ---.c...~' : ...xl 'i·1:216S __1_·. 11E . ~

TO: Richard Alger

FROM· 5a,, .... t,r.:11ock '· .,.. ,, ....1, ·,o~·· · ...,• ..1....1...J t1-L . .. . • -•-I. -- -.L -··(. ~1"

SE} SE}
-- - ---- ----- -----------···- ;_;-: :J6 ~-:· __;, 16S- -~ .. ------ -

.. 11E
r.•.

2EEME
DEC l 0 i9?8

YJATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALCM, OREG0i'l



foilvtto
007 291979

$Cl'!.£ , t· • '100'

.· n \AIAJ.F.R RESOURCES DEPTSEC.27 T.165.r\.llt:W.l'vl.
1

~ R!!Jft• ,.... _,.,, .,,,_ · IG
s OK E;/E

DESCHUTES COUNTY El L
MAR 91979

I I

Su Mop Iii 11 u
WATER RESOURCES DEPT,

SALEM. OREGON

lft I I 34
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DEPT.

FROM R C C E i V r:~- c.J. l24
00T21979 .

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
TWP 16S SALEM, OREGON RANGE' llE

wW""Ge/ ozso» IA[:of:
JAN 1019· 9
RESOUR DZPT.
LEM, Oi}·

N

30 acres trasfered off;

Robert Gates SW} SW} 27-16-ll

SEC.

PRIMARY RIGHTS:
Cert.# 26508 26.9 ac. .
priority date; Aug. 5, 1900
Sid Rogers Vol. 2 pg. 294

SUPPLB:MENTAL RIGHTS:
Cert.# 31412 37.5 ac.
priority date; 1905 vol. 2 pg. 29

Cert.# 26050 J6.9 ac.
priority date; 10/29/lJ vol. 2 pg.246 r---1--.----t-:::::--::--+-------LECEI!SD
Gert.# 2605137.5 ac.
priority date; 4/7/1911 Vol 2 pg 240 MAR

. -J .
}!-

i
I
'f

'I
I
'I
/;

I

FROM: Robert Gates

IBANS"FERRED FROM; SW¼ SW¼

TO: Dennis Flannery

SEC. 27 TWP. 16S R. 11E

TRANSFERRED TO: SE¼ SW¼ SF.c.26 TWP. 16S R. 118

UECEi\JEO
DE01 51978

VJA1ER RESOURCES DEPt
SALEM, OREGON

•! r; ·74/a/ «'>/ --
2
, 7..)

I .. , · / I-· V '­' . t --



- RECEIVEDRECEIVED REC EI \J t (l DEC151978
JAN1 9 1979 MAR 9 1979 WA1ER RESOURCES DEPT.

WAlER RESOURCES DmiER RESOURCES DEPT. SALE.NI, OREGON
sn.EM, 0EGON sA,gRg;pp2EQE]ED)

Application for Transfer of.Watek 'Rkalt'i> ­
0CT291979 JAN101978

RF.SOURCES Dt..PT.
To the WATER RESOU CES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: WATER RESOURCES D£ffiTER ~'\ o-:-:GO~

SALEM, OREGON SA.LE.i,' t,... '
1
I

2a0l, uec T-4/24
•1J2."uer-" .•

Malling address) (City

State of .Qr.~&<?.D- , ..9..'?"79."J, , .J.§.~~JQ.5.3. , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

............................................... • in ..pl~e ..of ..use · .
(In point of dive ·on; plaec of use; use heretofore made or the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..Sid.Rogers.Vol..2.P..259..Cert,.#.26508..........
Cl£ not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decnee of Court?Y.~~ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes orNo)

....................~J:Q Qr.~..A9-.j~94.~.~~t.9.D: number of certificate 26508.Primary.

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right ermit? ..X.~!?...~P.P.,...9.nlY...... If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit Q?LJ:.................................. Number of certificate ..?.6Q5. .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involve in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be con idered in answering the balance of the

4. The ,::::~: ::,::

5

isfo=Pl•~••···~••··~--~K•~··l9.ot..i... :... .
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ~! .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft and ft........... from the .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section.......---......'T R. W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'orW.)

in the county of The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question if the application Is !or chnni:e in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point"of diversion is located ,.. ft and ft from the .
<N. or S.) (E. W.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp. . W. M.,
(NO. N . or S.) (No. E. or W.)

SP+33064-690Form 690- 4-0 1-77

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is ···-·························



42443.338. The use to which the water is applied is :r.;i;..€~ ; : .
'',t Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, etc.), ~ ~ -· ~

Location of area irrigated, or place of useif, other,than, irrigation:
+ +' +·8is+3! ;24

FROM ,1/ «

Township
North or South

Range
E. or W. of

Willamette Meridian Section List ~~-~~ o! Sect:lon NumberAcres To Be Irrigated

16s llE 27 2.0 ac. Sally Willock

·" .-

(Ifmore space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Areyouthe legal owner of the above described lands? Yes
(Ifnot owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

ti . f o noor more consecu ve years o nonuse. . .
(Yes orNol

NOTE: Answer questions I1, 12 and 13 if application is for change inuse or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? D:9. .
(Answer Yes or No)

12. I not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATUREOF ENCUMBRANCE

Contract of sale;

HELD BY

hes

AMOUNTI .s.000.00

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .i.r.rig_~.ti9.:0 - .
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

r

Range TOTownship E. or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List '4-! of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

Mo'5o'/4
16s 11E 12 .q e7 1.0 ac. to Barbara McGui

16s 11 36 SE} SE? 1.0 a.c, to Richard Alger
-

Total Acres ; .o transfered

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)



.. - t
14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .

.......................................................... Tha.tthis.water..will..be.more. beneficially..used········································

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .N.o c.onst~u.c.tion..ne.eded .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .an..st.at.e.s appr.ava1 .

Remarks .._. Sour-ce..-0f wa~e.r- ..is-; : _. ···································································
PRIMARY: Cert. # 26508; The waters of Tumalo Gr. tributary of Deschutes River;

·········································•·····················r-······················•·····································································································g;,11goo-·•·
SUPP· cert. # 26050; The waters of Tumalo Gr. Crater Cr. Little Crater Cr. and the
==THr5prigsBraches; Prioritydate; 0ct.29,1913

SUPP. Cert. # 2605l; The waters of Crescent Lake Reservoir Apr. 7, 19ll Permit
················································································,···········································.························•p••·····································#624 .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

NOTE: This transfer approved by the Tumalo Irrigation Dist. Board of Directors; dated;

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, .~.~;l,.Y...WtJ..1.~~.~ ~, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

-"cu­
(Name of applicant

Subscribed and ~worn to before me this ..../.~.... day of ·······-··············~ ·································• o.2.s

[Notarial Se..l] · ho,74.2.
My commission exp±res.4a.2.1.5,..L.8/
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RECEIVED
ocr·2 9,1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

l ll1\·:1, l1. CJW~;:, 1,tHI llJLJ Y /1. ('1(11,\,:,, l,u,:[,;•nci' :;,, 1, 11,•, ,:11d 111:1,l·r; ll.
tPn;3, <inlc oan, l;it!et .:ilc! Grat on:s ovvy to .1'l
P. yc•r;·1 ;;11<.J ~i,1HTll1\ C. -.·s1c::. lt11··i:;11:i! ,,,. l 1,; r.-. I ., I I I h·,1 rr;• I )ll "]'
<·rt,- '-ii11:tll'd i11 ()n::l'))l!tc:, ('11,inl;' :;;;,tr- ,,r fl•c1•1,i. •k.-l/ jj,, .. l ;·•.:

Tise «om!hes! Quarter o! the Non!'eat (Quart1; th
(.'u~11 f •·r C'f I ht' i'!ori ln-,r<,t ,}11;1) It 1: ,111d l lie SrJl11 !:1 •·:-1 '!ti •rl • 1 nf
1.:,.,l ihlli T\\1•;!() gu ,'l II ( ,(7); l fir, 1\11 r i 1,1 I." t ~lt;'l .l' ('l () r I l,c f~l'l' ( h -
;.·,·rt (Ju,irl •·r of SPrl i1•11 Thi l t·,·- ruui {:..;), :;JJ in I'<", 11:,li\11 ::i ;,,.tc-1 n
rJ 6) r,,,ul11 I r~.:11!.l' l. ll'\'l'Jl f 11) i;;i•.1 1•f ; i:·· I\''.' 1 ,.,,. ! 11· M< r j,! i ••;:.
11:"·,r '111 IC" (llUll :.)' 1 ()ri.'/!t•ll.

} covenant that Grntors are he ow:1. r of the bove descried
prop'rty free of l] encumbrances :arc and ext i!reservation i1
!';, t:'n I;; -111cl Enst'l""ll ls f'f n:,·t11 d; llnd 1 ill i, ;1 ,. J ;, n l ;111d th ', n,I I J,,.
smo aainst all persons ho try la!·liy cis th saws, e«pt
as hon above. 'ic true and actual on iderat ien fo tl i tin.
fer is $

111\'l'J:Jl th j <; 'o day c• f .-----~··· --~............. -
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TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND. OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

October 25, 1979

RECEi
00729g79

WATEz ­• ±+ RSG!/RCES DEPT
LEM, OREGON

Water Resources Dept.
555 13th St. NE
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Sam Allison

Re: File T-4124

Dear Sam:

Wayne Overcash requested that Jean Brown forward a deed
showing current ownership of the property to be divested
of the water right regarding the above transfer.

Jack Vogt still holds the contract on the sale of property
to Sarah (Sally) Willock. Attached is a release from him
as mortgage holder. As you will note, the taxes are being
paid by Ms. Willock but the ownership is still in the name
of Jack Vogt until the obligation has been released.

Also enclosed is the original application previously
returned to our office.

Sincerely,

TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT

Janet L. Boettcher
District Manager

Enclosures

JB :st



TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND. OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

July 27, 1979

-±,:":&ii
KuG1· 1979

NATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

Mr. Wayne Overcash
Water Resources Department
555 13th Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Overcash:

We would like to request at this time that all of the pending applications
being held for the Tumalo Irrigation District be held until September 10,
1979, or until such time as we can provide the additional required documents
for completion prior to that date. We have received recent letters from
your office stating that two of the applications being held would be
closed unless responses were received soon.

We are experiencing a critical period in personnel function and although
we are scheduled to have additional office and administrative assistance
on Board by September, this does not relieve the paperwork required to
complete the backlog of transfer applications due to the degree of train­
ing necessary for preparation. If you could bear with us for this next
month and a half, I am devoting from August 15 through September 10
entirely to transfer work and hope to clear up all pending applications
submitted by that time. Mrs. Brown has not been with us since June 15.
You may address all future correspondence to my attention.

Following is a summation, from our records, of the status of pending
transfer applications:

#3307 Jack Vogt to Terrill, Hoisington, Larson
In process of voiding pending amended application of #3954.

#3954 Wall Investment Co.
Amended application to be processed (in process).

#3872 Marian Allen Cook to Various

Signature required from ex-husband, Lawrence Allen, of Texas;
cooperation not forthcoming at this time. Sale is pending on
property in our District which he owns and we have requested
his signature to clear the water rights before we will affirm
water rights with the title company or approve a county par­
tition for division of the land. As his sale is pending in
September, we hope to have this resolved at that time. All
work is complete and his signature only is necessary to for­
ward these documents to you.



Mr. Wayne Overcash
Page 2
August 27, 1979

#2666 Martin Winch
Mr. Winch is in the process of completing the required paperwork.
He has been in contact with our office and appears to be ready to
forward completion documents to you.

#4051 Koehler/Hayes

Ownership documents to be researched and submitted. possibility of
amendment of a previous transfer to correct legal description.

#4121 Garside/Mills/Martin

Correction of maps and confirmation of ownership documents; it now
appears there may have been another owner at the time of transfer
request.

#4124 Wi110ck/McGuire

Copy of deed needed; have been unable to obtain deed through owner
or title company, may require search of county records.

#4136 Johnson/Taylor
Release statement from legal owners; copy of deed of ownership.
Investigate interest by George Webb in this property.

#4174 Knowles/Rivers
Need statement from Mr. and Mrs. Mastrud advising they release
their interest, as legal owners (formerly signed statement as
mortgag.e holders, but title cleared).

4181 Kohler/Stafford/Bricken

Require statement from Ray Benzel of being agreeable to change
in water rights; requires current ownership document.

#4194 R. Coats to R. Coats

Sent statement from District Manager 7/13/79 that prior transfer
#2559 effecting current transfer #4194 had been irrigated in
1972.

#4204 Suffridge, et al

Priority rights to be reviewed and remapped.

#4235 Vogt/R. Olson
Need deed from Jack Vogt.

4237 Vogt/Horseshoe Acres

Map proportions not correct. Maps did not take into account all
prior transfers. Priorities to be reviewed and remapped.

#4222 Gungura/Davis, M.& G.
Research priority rights and remap.



g ~..o.NM.G
August 27, 1979

Additional transfers received for processing, not submitted:
R. Thomson to W. Moore

D. Harris to B. Hoover

McNeil to Turner

Vogt/Schlicting

Boone & Stevens to Hitt & Flory

Yancy to McIntosh

Vogt to Hurlburt

Oliver and Mary Fraser

Hopefully, the bulk of the above new transfers will also be able to be processed
during the period of concentrated effort.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT

~a
Jan Boettcher
Office Manager

P.S. If there are any other pending applications not listed, would appreciate
your response regarding them.



TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE

BEND. OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

May 8, 1979

Jeannine Brown
Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

RE: File No. T-4124

Dear Ms. Brown:

PHONE 378-3066

Enclosed is transfer application No. 4124 in the name
of Sally Willock along with the seven maps and the copy of the
tax statement.

We will need a copy of the deed showing current owner­
ship of the property to be divested of the right. We cannot
specifically locate the property with relation to the government
survey lines from the information given on the tax statement.
Incidentally, Sally's name does not appear on the tax statement.
The names that appear are Jack N. Vogt and Sarah W. Willock. Will
you please explain each party's interest in the property in item
No. 9 or in the remarks section.of the application.

When you return the application, please return only the
maps which correctly represent the proposed change.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights E_ngineer

WJO:1cj
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ROBERT W STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

March 5, 1979

Jeannine Brown
Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

RE: File No. T-4124

PHONE 378-3066

RECEIVED
MAR 91979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON

Dear Ms. Brown:

Enclosed is transfer application No. 4124 in the name of Sally
Willock along with the six supporting maps submitted and received at
various times. There are still discrepancies in regard to both the area
to be divested of the right and the proposed place of use.

The area illustrated by green shading on the print of the map
prepared during the Deschutes River adjudication proceeding is within the

~L' property described by the deed conveying property to Robert and Phyllis
d)l' Gates (see T-4123). If the right will be transferred from property

owned by Sally Willock, it would be best to obtain a legal description
of Sally Willock's property, plot it on a map, and then show the acreage

)\

to be divested of the right. I cidentall to date, we have not received
A a copy_of the_deed shgyips%2±,_!j2lg!_as grrent owner o ie Pro­.,'<}" perty fro1!1 W~l.Ch the r~ht wffioe transrerreff:' ---· c:-

vJ If the enclosed map received February 21, 1979 correctly re-
presents the location of Barbara McGuire's property to which the right
for LO acre will be transferred, it will be necessary to amend item No.

T 13 by listing the proposed place of use as being within the Nll/1/4 SW1/4 of
Section 12, instead of the SE; S; presently listed. Also, the area
shaded red on the map of Barbara's property illustrated,about4.0acres.
If only a right for 1.0 acre will be transferred to her property, it will/ venecessaryto,speeifica11y16ate.i610acre.toeirrigated. <

When you return the application, please return with it only the
supporting maps which correctly represent the proposed transfer.

or«+; C
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TUMALO IRRIGATION
64697 COOK AVE DISTRICT

BEND, OREGON 97701-Phone 382-3053

RECEIVED
JANl 91979

7 ,,A WATER RISOUIICl8 l>IPT.
~- SALEN. OREGON



RECEIVED
JANl 9 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Lake Reservoir; withe date □f priority of Apr11 7, 1911; and pennlt

No. 27841: for the 'use of waters of Crescent 'Leke••Reaervo·ir, with a date

...
propases to trensfsr1 ·the water• rights thererrom, wlthout loss: of pr1­

rity to'l.5 acres in NEW SJ, 2.0 acres inSESJ,'3.0/acres'in(Car

NJ SEand'3.5acres in- Sul SE, Section'12, Tunship 16 South,

Notice by publication as provided'by ORS 540.52□ was not

given in connection with this app!icatlon;f□r the~reaeon that said
•ts :i5£ .

sacticn provides notice ls not required on an application fer a

change in. place of use of water.

The lands involved herein era within the boundaries of the

Tumalo Irrigation District and the Board of Directors of said District

- approved the proposed change in place of use of water.

No objections having been filed end it appearing that the

proposed change in place of use of water may be made without injury

to existing rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED·that the .proposed changa

in place of use of water is approved and the water right hereinbefore

described as appurtenant to l0.0 ares in SE NE, Section 35,

Township 16 South, Range 11 East, W.M., as evidenced by certificate
'recorded at page 26508, with a date of priority of September, 1900,
I· .

together with the supplemental rights evidenced by certificates recorded

at pages 26050, 26051, and 31412, be severed therefrom and simultaneously

and without loss of priority transferred t0 1.5 acres in NE~ SJ#.,.
N/, ­

3Ee=±.222MM.E.et.22.2.1.sM
usl""tustet



T.16S.R. I I E.W.M. RECEIVED
JAN1 9 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SAL.EM4. OREGON

lRedkRj[ ­
PUMP,
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER NO. 2666
Application No. ····--··-· Permit No. -··-·······

IN NAME OF

....•..........M.6.8.r.1N. T: WI.N~li -..···-····

Surveyed Au3:.26, 19.Z, By ..f...Ac..N

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

IN l'/ITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of---1979.

Authorized Re~resentative for Tumalo
1rriP,ation District



kCBtk t ii, 5 lkAUJ

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

January 17, 1979

Jeannine Brown
Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

RE: Files No. T-4126, T-2666

RECEIVED
JAN1 9 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEF.
SALEM, OREGON

Dear Ms. Brown:

The water right transfer application, in the name of Sally Willock,
for approval of a change in place of use of water, together with supporting
data and fees of $30, was received January 10, 1979. Our receipt No. 8436
is enclosed.

As mentioned in my earlier correspondence, the majority of the area
to be divested of the water right, as illustrated on the map of Section 27,
is within the property described by deed conveying property to Robert and
Phyllis M. Gates. If the right will be transferred from property being
purchased by Sally Willock, it may be best for you to plot the legal descrip­
tion of the property being purchased and then show the area to be divested
of the right within the property boundary.

Also, I mentioned in my earlier correspondence that the proposed lo-
cation of the right for one acre is near the place of use allowed by approval
of transfer No.2666 on November 21, 1972. We can proceed with the new appli­
cation prov6a±5 there is no overlap. Therefore, I am enclosing the proof of
appropriation of water form for transfer No. 2666, along with a print of our
final proof survey map showing the lands found irrigated.

<
The data contained in the proof is based on an inspection and survey

of the use of water allowed by the order approving transfer No. 2666 made by
a representative of this office and defines the extent to which use of water
was completed within the terms of the order.

Upon receipt of the proof properly signed by the owner of the lands
illustrated by shading on the enclosed final proof map and by an authorized
epresentative of Tumalo Irrigation District, we will be able to proceed with
ocessing of Sally Willock's application. You may keep the print of the final

proof map for your records. If Martin T. Winch is no longer owner of the pro­
perty, it may be necessary to check the county tax records and deed records for
the name of names of the present owners. If there are several owners now, a



' >

Willock/Tumalo I.D.
File No. T-4126, T-2666
page 2

RECEIVED
JAN1 9 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

print of a map showing each ownership should be submitted with the proof
form, such as a print of the tax assessors map.

I am returning the transfer application along with the three maps
for completion. Please refer any correspondence to file No. T-4126.

Sincerely,

2%
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:lcj



1- '-! I ~'-/

RECEIVEDECEIVED
DE01 51978 JAN1 0 1979

worn es0U%,5j,RE#iecovncEs
SALEM, ORE SALEM, OREGON

Phone 382-3053

TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND, OREGON 97701

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

+ .t Je,A
Ihereby give my permission to transfer __.:?_,0__ acres of water off _

(".,/(.-1

Contract on this property still being ~0~/-r--·o._u_CJ •

Dated;
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

January 17, 1979

Jeannine Brown
Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

RE: Files No. T-4126, T-2666

Dear Ms. Brown:

The water right transfer application, in the name of Sally Willock,
for approval of a change in place of use of water, together with supporting
data and fees of $30, was received January 10, 1979. Our receipt No. 8436
is enclosed.

As mentioned in my earlier correspondence, the majority of the area
to be divested of the water right, as illustrated on the map of Section 27,
is within the property described by deed conveying property to Robert and
Phyllis M. Gates. If the right will be transferred from property being
purchased by Sally Willock, it may be best for you to plot the legal descrip­
tion of the property being purchased and then show the area to be divested
of the right within the property boundary.

Also, I mentioned in my earlier correspondence that the proposed lo­
cation of the right for one acre is near the place of use allowed by approval
of transfer No. 2666 on November 21, 1972. We can proceed with the new appli­
cation providing there is no overlap. Therefore, I am enclosing the proof of
appropriation of water form for transfer No. 2666, along with a print of our
final proof survey map showing the lands found irrigated.

The data contained in the proof is based on an inspection and survey
of the use of water allowed by the order approving transfer No. 2666 made by
a representative of this office and defines the extent to which use of water
was completed within the terms of the order.

Upon receipt of the proof properly signed by the owner of the lands
illustrated by shading on the enclosed final proof map and by an authorized
representative of Tumalo Irrigation District, we will be able to proceed with
processing of Sally Willock's application. You may keep the print of the final
proof map for your records. If Martin T. Winch is no longer owner of the pro­
perty, it may be necessary to check the county tax records and deed records for
the name of names of the present owners. If there are several owners now, a



Wil lock/Tumalo I. D.
File No. T-4126, T-2666
page 2

print of a map showing each ownership should be submitted with the proof
form, such as a print of the tax assessors map.

I am returning the transfer application along with the three maps
for completion. Please refer any correspondence to file No. T-4126.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
later Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
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ROBERT W STRAUB
G,O'\l fl /1,j C)t

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

RECEIVED
JAN l 01979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

December 28, 1978

Sally Willock
c/o Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

Dear Ms. Willock:

Your water right transfer application for approval of a change in
place of use of a right for irrigation of 2.0 acres within Tumalo Irrigation
District was not accompanied by the fees of $30; therefore, it could not be
filed.

l If you are the applicant, as indicated in the affidavit of applicant
section of the application, your name should appear on the first page of the
application instead of the names of Barbara McGuire and Richard Alger.

The majority of the 2.0 acre area to be divested of the water right
as presently illustrated on your map of Section 27 is within the property
described in the deed coveying property to Robert and Phyllis M. Gates. If
the 2.0 acres to be divested of the right is supposed to be south of the

property, the map should be corrected.

It appears from our records that there is an overlap of the proposed
location of the right for 1.0 acre in the SE¼ S\f/4 of Section 12, T 16S, R 11E,

1
,· ) with the earlier right transferred in by transfer application No. 2666 approved

111
/7,J' November 21, 1972. If not, will you please show their relative locations.

The date the Board of Directors of Tumalo Irrigation District approved
,d'flthe change may be noted in the application or on a separate,attached sheet.

, l f ,) A deed showing current ownership of the property from which the right
,11 ~/is to be transferred must be submitted to support the application.,
.Ji tp~ ~) I am returning the transfer application, three maps, and statement of

1
) ,t tJ /, permission signed by Jack Vogt.

I

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
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Sincerely,
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ROBERT W. STRAUB
dvtr+a

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

December 28, 1978

Sally i11ock
c/o Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

Dear Ms. Willock:

Your water right transfer application for approval of a change in
place of use of a right for irrigation of 2.0 acres within Tumalo Irrigation
District was not accompanied by the fees of $30; therefore, it could not be
filed.

If you are the applicant, as indicated in the affidavit of applicant
section of the application, your name should appear on the first page of the
application instead of the names of Barbara.McGuire and Richard Alger.

The majority of the 2.0 acre area to be divested of the water right
as presently illustrated on your map of Section 27 is within the property
described in the deed coveying property to Robert and Phyllis M. Gates. If
the 2.0 acres to be divested of the right is supposed to be south of the
Gates' property, the map should be corrected.

It appears from our records that there is an overlap of the proposed
location of the right for 1.0 acre in the SE Sa of Section 12, T 16S, R 11E,
with the earlier right transferred in by transfer application No. 2666 approved
November 21, 1972. If not, will you please show their relative locations.

The date the Board of Directors of Tumalo Irrigation District approved
the change may be noted in the application or on a separate,attached sheet.

A deed showing current ownership of the property from which the right
is to be transferred must be submitted to support the application.

I am returning the transfer application, three maps, and statement of
permission signed by Jack Vogt.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer
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